
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*Aurelia Jones-Taylor, CEO  
Aaron E. Henry Community Health  

Services Center 
Located at 800 Ohio Ave, Clarksdale, MS 39614 

Mail to PO Box 1216, Clarksdale, MS 39614 
662-624-4292  ataylor@aehchc.org 

  
 

 *Marilyn Sumerford, Executive Director 
(Treasurer) 

ACCESS Family Health Services 
Located at 63450 Hwy 25 N, Smithville, MS 38870 

Mail to PO Box 179, Smithville, MS 38870 
662-651-4686  

msumerford@accessfamilyhealth.com  
  

Pam T. Poole, Executive Director 
Amite County Medical Services 

Located at 102 W Freedom Dr, Liberty, MS 39645 
Mail to PO Box 511, Liberty, MS 39645 

601-657-4326  acmsinc@bellsouth.net  
 
 
 

Robert Smith, MD, Director 
Central Mississippi Health Services 

Located at and Mail to  
1134 Winter St, Jackson, MS 39204 

601-948-5572   
 robertsmithmd@comcast.net 

 
 

James E. Oliver, Executive Director 
Claiborne County Family Health Center 

Located at 2045 Hwy 61 N, Port Gibson, MS 39150 
Mail to PO Box 741, Port Gibson, MS 39150 
601-437-3050  jeo0705@yahoo.com  

 
 
 

Angel Greer, CEO 
Coastal Family Health Center 

Located at 1046 Division Street, Biloxi, MS 39530 
Mail to PO Box 475, Biloxi, MS 39533 

228-374-2494  
angel_greer@coastalfamilyhealth.org 

 
 

*John Fairman, CEO (Past President) 
Delta Health Center 

Located at 702 Martin Luther King Rd,  
Mound Bayou, MS 38762 

Mail to PO Box 900, Mound Bayou, MS 38762 
662-741-8880  ceo1@deltahealthcenter.org   

 
  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*Jill Bishop, Executive Director  
(Member-at-Large) 

East Central Mississippi Health Care 
Located at 1490 Hwy 487, Sebastopol, MS 39359 

Mail to PO Box 142, Sebastopol, MS 39359 
601-625-7140  jbishop@ecmhci.com  

 
 

Dr. Margaret A. Gray, CEO & President  
Family Health Care Clinic 

Located at 4635 Hwy 80 E, Pearl, MS 39225 
Mail to PO Box 24116, Jackson, MS 39225-4116 
601-825-7280  drmgray1@bellsouth.net  

 
 
 

*Rashad N. Ali, MD, JD, CEO 
(President) 

Family Health Center 
Located at 117 South 11th Ave, Laurel, MS 39440 

Mail to PO Box 4361, Laurel, MS 39441 
601-425-3033   

fhcadmin@laurelfhc-ms.com 
 

James Coleman, EdD CEO 
G.A. Carmichael Family Health Center 

Located at 1668 Peace St, Canton, MS 39046 
Mail to PO Box 588, Canton, MS 39046 

601-859-5213  jcolmane@gacfhc.org  
 
 
 

Wilbert L. Jones, CEO 
Greater Meridian Health Clinic 

Located at and Mail to 
2701 Davis St, Meridian, MS 39301 

601-693-0151  wjones@gmhcinc.org 
 
 
 

Jasmin Chapman, DDS, CEO 
Jackson-Hinds Comprehensive  

Health Center 
Located at 3502 W Northside Drive  

Jackson, MS 39213  
Mail to PO Box 3437, Jackson, MS 39207 

601-362-5321  * jchapman@jhchc.org   
 
 

Shirley Ellis-Stampley, Executive Director 
Jefferson Comprehensive Health Center 

Located at 225 Community Dr, Fayette, MS 39069 
Mail to PO Box 98, Fayette, MS 39069 

601-786-3475  sellis2020@aol.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Clyde R. Chapman, MD, CEO 
Mallory Community Health Center 

Located at 17280 Hwy 17 S, Lexington, MS 39095 
Mail to PO Box 479, Lexington, MS 39095-0479 
662-834-1857  cchapman@mallorychc.org   

 
 

Marjorie McKinney, CEO 
Mantachie Rural Health Care 

Located at 5681 Hwy 363, Mantachie, MS 38855 
Mail to PO Box 40, Mantachie, MS 38855 

662-282-4226  mckinney.mrhc@yahoo.com  
 
 

             CEO: Steven F. Collier, MD 
                    MississippiCare 
                353 Hwy 15 North 
            Pontotoc, MS  38863-1103 
          870-347-3304  Steven.collier@arcare.net 
              
James D. Nunnally, Executive Director 

North Mississippi Primary Health Care 
Located at 15921 Boundary Drive,  

Ashland, MS 38603 
Mail to PO Box 92, Ashland, MS 38603 

662-224-8951  jnunnally@nbchc.org  
 
 

*Clifton Rodgers, MD, Executive Director 
Member-at-Large 

Northeast Mississippi Health Care 
Located at 12 E Brunswick Ave, Byhalia, MS 38611 

Mail to PO Box 698, Byhalia, MS 38611  
662-838-2163  crodgersnemhc@yahoo.com  

 
 

Sabrina Howze, CEO 
Outreach Health Services 

Located at 130 N High St, Shubuta, MS 39360 
Mail to PO Box 527, Shubuta, MS 39360 

601-687-5859  showze@outreachhs.org  
 
 
 

*Dr. Geroldean Dyse, CEO (Secretary) 
Southeast Mississippi Rural 

Health Initiative 
Located at 5488 Hwy 49, Hattiesburg, MS 39401 

Mail to PO Box 1729, Hattiesburg, MS 39403 
601-545-8700  geroldean@semrhi.com   

 
 
 

MPHCA Exec. Director Janice Sherman, CEO 
601-981-1817  jsherman@mphca.com  

 
*Indicates MPHCA Executive Committee 
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